

CITY OF SIDNEY 23-12R BROOKLYN AVENUE SEWER DIVERSION REBID BID TABULATION September 5, 2023										
BASE BID (WITH PVC)					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Urbana, OH		Kinnison Excavating Piqua, OH	
		Item Description	QTY	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING,AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	131	FT.	\$50.00	\$6,550.00	\$50.00	\$6,550.00	\$50.00	\$6,550.00
4	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	503	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$394,500.00	\$394,500.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
6	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT (FLEXAMAT PLUS), AS PER PLAN	205	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$24,600.00	\$95.00	\$19,475.00	\$100.00	\$20,500.00
7	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	50	FT.	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
8	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	50	FT.	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
9	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	50	FT.	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
10	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE (5' DIA.), AS PER PLAN	7	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$14,593.00	\$102,151.00	\$20,000.00	\$140,000.00
11	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE (8' DIA.), AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,662.00	\$45,324.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
12	611	8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	10	FT.	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
13	611	27" PVC PS-115 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	7	FT.	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
14	611	30" PVC PS-115 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	149	FT.	\$500.00	\$74,500.00	\$385.00	\$57,365.00	\$400.00	\$59,600.00
15	611	36" PVC PS-115 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	901	FT.	\$550.00	\$495,550.00	\$461.00	\$415,361.00	\$600.00	\$540,600.00
16	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2, AS PER PLAN	4500	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	\$3.50	\$15,750.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00
18	832	EROSION CONTROL	15000	EACH	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
19	SPEC	42" STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY JACK AND BORE	76	FT.	\$2,750.00	\$209,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$311,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$228,000.00
20	SPEC	48" STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY JACK AND BORE	76	FT.	\$3,250.00	\$247,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$364,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$266,000.00
21	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	500	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$250,000.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
22	SPEC	BYPASS PUMPING	1	LUMP	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
23	SPEC	DEWATERING	1	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
24	SPEC	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	87	C.Y.	\$1,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$368.00	\$32,016.00	\$650.00	\$56,550.00
25	SPEC	LOCATION OF EXISTING WATER MAIN	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
BASE BID (WITH PVC) TOTAL						\$2,197,300.00		\$2,048,692.00		\$2,141,050.00
ALTERNATE #1 BID (WITH DUCTILE IRON)					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Urbana, OH		Kinnison Excavating Piqua, OH	
		Item Description	QTY	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING,AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	131	FT.	\$50.00	\$6,550.00	\$50.00	\$6,550.00	\$50.00	\$6,550.00
4	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	503	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$394,500.00	\$394,500.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
6	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT (FLEXAMAT PLUS), AS PER PLAN	205	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$24,600.00	\$95.00	\$19,475.00	\$100.00	\$20,500.00
7	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	50	FT.	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
8	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	50	FT.	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
9	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	50	FT.	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
10	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE (5' DIA.), AS PER PLAN	7	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$14,593.00	\$102,151.00	\$20,000.00	\$140,000.00
11	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE (8' DIA.), AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,662.00	\$45,324.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
12	611	8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	10	FT.	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
13	611	27" PVC PS-115 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	7	FT.	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
14	611	30" DUCTILE IRON CL-53 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	149	FT.	\$700.00	\$104,300.00	\$627.00	\$93,423.00	\$800.00	\$119,200.00
15	611	36" DUCTILE IRON CL-53 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	901	FT.	\$800.00	\$720,800.00	\$725.00	\$653,225.00	\$850.00	\$765,850.00
16	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2, AS PER PLAN	4500	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	\$3.50	\$15,750.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00
18	832	EROSION CONTROL	15000	EACH	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
19	SPEC	42" STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY JACK AND BORE	76	FT.	\$2,750.00	\$209,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$311,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$228,000.00
20	SPEC	48" STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY JACK AND BORE	76	FT.	\$3,250.00	\$247,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$364,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$266,000.00
21	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	500	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$250,000.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
22	SPEC	BYPASS PUMPING	1	LUMP	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
23	SPEC	DEWATERING	1	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
24	SPEC	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	87	C.Y.	\$1,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$368.00	\$32,016.00	\$650.00	\$56,550.00
25	SPEC	LOCATION OF EXISTING WATER MAIN	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
ALTERNATE #1 BID (WITH DUCTILE IRON) TOTAL						\$2,452,350.00		\$2,322,614.00		\$2,425,900.00
ALTERNATE #2 BID (WITH PRESTRESSED CONCRETE CYLINDER PIPE)					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Urbana, OH		Kinnison Excavating Piqua, OH	
		Item Description	QTY	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING,AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	131	FT.	\$50.00	\$6,550.00	\$50.00	\$6,550.00	\$50.00	\$6,550.00
4	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	503	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$394,500.00	\$394,500.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
6	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT (FLEXAMAT PLUS), AS PER PLAN	205	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$24,600.00	\$95.00	\$19,475.00	\$100.00	\$20,500.00
7	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	50	FT.	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
8	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	50	FT.	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
9	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	50	FT.	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
10	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE (5' DIA.), AS PER PLAN	7	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$14,593.00	\$102,151.00	\$20,000.00	\$140,000.00
11	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE (8' DIA.), AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,662.00	\$45,324.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
12	611	8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	10	FT.	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
13	611	27" PVC PS-115 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	7	FT.	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
14	611	30" PVC PS-115 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	149	FT.	\$500.00	\$74,500.00	\$385.00	\$57,365.00	\$450.00	\$67,050.00
15	611	36" PVC PS-115 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	606	FT.	\$550.00	\$333,300.00	\$461.00	\$279,366.00	\$600.00	\$363,600.00
16	611	36" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE CYLINDER PIPE, AS PER PLAN	295	FT.	\$700.00	\$206,500.00	\$650.00	\$191,750.00	\$700.00	\$206,500.00
17	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
18	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2, AS PER PLAN	4500	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	\$3.50	\$15,750.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00
19	832	EROSION CONTROL	15000	EACH	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
20	SPEC	42" STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY JACK AND BORE	76	FT.	\$2,750.00	\$209,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$311,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$228,000.00
21	SPEC	48" STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY JACK AND BORE	76	FT.	\$3,250.00	\$247,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$364,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$266,000.00
22	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	500	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$250,000.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
23	SPEC	BYPASS PUMPING	1	LUMP	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
24	SPEC	DEWATERING	1	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
25	SPEC	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	87	C.Y.	\$1,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$368.00	\$32,016.00	\$600.00	\$52,200.00
26	SPEC	LOCATION OF EXISTING WATER MAIN	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
ALTERNATE #2 BID (WITH PCCP) TOTAL						\$2,241,550.00		\$2,104,447.00		\$2,173,650.00